1.1
Compact power pack type HC
for intermittent service
electrical connection via terminal box
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE
STREITSFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
© 1995 by HAWE Hydraulik
D 7900

for vertical
installation
Order examples: HC 14 K/0.31; HC 12 KKT/0.4; HCW 22 DT/0.82
(only available for
HC(W) 1...)
1) Attention: Not available for horizontal type HC..L.
o Horizontal version (only with radial piston pump) - may be also operated also in vertical position
o Vertical version (only with radial piston pump) - must not be operated in horizontal position
o Not available:
 Type HC(W) 24./(0.46...2.27) - 5 pump cylinder
 Type HC(W) 22./(0.89...4.41) - 5 pump cylinder
 Type HC(W) 2../Z.. - gear pump
Order examples:
NC-contact NO-contact
Coding Remark
without coding Vertical version (standing), without optional equipment
 L
 K 1)   Fluid level gauge
KK 1) 2 Fluid level gauges
 K1, KK1 1) Differing installation position than with K, KK , see dimensional drawings in sect. 4.1
 D S Float switch - NC-contact / NO-contact
 DD 1) SS 1) 2 Float switch - NC-contact / NO-contact
D1 1) S1 1) Float switch - NC-contact / NO-contact
D2 S2 Different position than with version D, see dimensional drawings sect. 4.2
T Temperature switch
T1, T2 1) Different position than with version T, see dimensional drawings sect. 4.2
D 7900  page 3
2.1 Single circuit pumps
Table 2:  Size 1 and 2 with radial piston pump and 3-phase motor
1) The value indicated as max. pressure applies to cold motor or those with low service temperature, where the
expected oil temperature }B oil doesn‘t exceed approx. 50 to 60°C (see sect. 3.2). The max. pressure should be reduced
by approx. 10 to 15%, if a rough calculation yields an oil temperature of about 70 to 80°C.
2) The delivery flow coding can be regarded as coarse reference value for the delivery flow at mains frequency of 50 Hz.
It has however to be taken into account, that the real delivery flow is always slightly lower, because it depends on the
nominal speed of the respective motor size (see sect. 3.3) and the speed drop due to load situations.
3) The compact power pack may be connected to mains with a frequency of 60 Hz, but the resulting revolution
rating of approx. 3400 rpm is rather high. This not only can lead to increased running noise, but to suction problems
with small piston diameters also. Therefore it is recommended that the viscosity of the pressure fluid during operation
shouldn‘t exceed 160 to 200 mm2/s.
4) Below versions are not available for horizontal installation (coding L, see table 1):
Type HC 24./(0.46...2.27) or type HC 22./(0.89...4.41) - version with 5 pump cylinders (5 cyl.)
HC 14 and HC 24 = Nom. speed 1450 rpm (50 Hz), 1750 rpm (60 Hz)
HC 12 and HC 22 = Nom. speed 2800 rpm (50 Hz), 3400 rpm (60 Hz)
For nom. speed and electrical data, see sect. 3.3
HC 14
HC 12
HC 24  4)
HC 22  4)
Basic type
and
size
Delivery flow coding  2) (3 cyl.)
Geom. displacement Vg (cm3/rev.)
Pressure pmax  1) (bar)
 50 Hz
 60 Hz
Delivery flow coding  2) (3 cyl.)
Geom. displacement Vg (cm3/rev.)
Pressure pmax   1) (bar)
 50 Hz
 60 Hz   3)
Delivery flow coding  2) (3 cyl.)
Geom. displacement Vg (cm3/rev.)
Pressure pmax   1)  (bar)
 50 Hz
 60 Hz
Delivery flow coding  2) (5 cyl.)